

## **Plumas Superior Court**

**Deborah W. Norrie, Court Executive Officer** 

520 Main Street, Rm. 104, Quincy, CA 95971 (530) 283-6016 Fax: (530) 283-6415 E-mail: debbienorrie@plumascourt.org

Hon. Ira Kaufman Superior Court Judge, Presiding Hon. Janet Hilde Superior Court Judge

To: All Counsel and Interested Agencies

From: Presiding Judge Ira Kaufman Judge Janet Hilde

Date: September 7, 2010

The Plumas Superior Court is providing an opportunity to review and/or comment on proposed changes to the Plumas Local Rules of Court that will become effective January 1, 2011. The proposed amendments to the Local Rules are viewable on the Court's web site at <u>http://www.plumascourt.ca.gov/</u> A hard copy of the rule changes is available upon request.

Please direct any comments or questions to the Court Executive Officer, Deborah Norrie at <u>Deborah.norrie@plumas.courts.ca.gov</u> or 530-283-6016 no later than October 22, 2010.